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IMPORTANT! PLEASE READ CAREFULLY & KEEP FOR FUTURE REFERENCE 
Thank you for choosing our product. Please take a little time to read the important 
safety notes detailed below, as this will ensure many years of happy, safe use. 

 
Battery use instruction and cautions: 

1. 3 pieces of 1.5V ‘AA’ batteries for toy (not included) 
2. Remove and put in the batteries according to the signs of polarity and voltage on the battery box of toys, the 

battery should not be short-circuited 
3. The non-rechargeable batteries cannot be charged 
4. Rechargeable battery can only be charged under adult supervision 
5. Rechargeable batteries must be removed from the toy before charging 
6. Different types of batteries or old and new batteries cannot be mixed for use 
7. The battery must be placed in the correct polarity 
8. Remove the abandoned battery from the toys 
9. Power terminals cannot be short-circuited 

 

How to install the batteries 

1. Press the upper storage box button to open the storage box 
2. Unscrew the screws with a screwdriver and open the battery cover 
3. Insert 3 ‘AA’ batteries with the correct polarity (not included) 
4. Close the battery cover and tighten the screws 
5. Fit the left and right base into both sides of the body and tighten the screws 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



Product assembling instructions: 

 

1. Music button 

 

 

            2. Slot for balls 

             

            3. Heart shape 

8. Triangle shape           4. Star shape 

            5. Beads 

            6. Spinning gears 

9. Rotating blades           7. Rolling ball 

10. Mouth 

 

 

 

 

             

 

 

 

 

1. Music button: Press it to play dynamic music, press and hold it for 3 seconds to stop the music. When the 
music is playing, press the button to play the next song. 

2. Slot for balls: Drop the balls and shapes (triangle, star and heart) in and watch them fall in the mouth 
underneath. The sound effect will be activated when the balls and shapes fall down. 

3. Heart shape: Attach the magnetic heart shape onto the appropriate shape sorter to learn heart shape and 
hear fun sound effects. 

4. Star shape: Attach the magnetic star shape onto the appropriate shape sorter to learn star shape and hear 
fun sound effects. 

5. Beads: Move the beads up and down to improve baby’s fine motor skills. 
6. Spinning gears: Spin the gears clockwise or anticlockwise to hear a melody. 
7. Rolling ball: The inside beads provide sound effects when the ball moves forward or backward. 
8. Triangle shape: Attach the magnetic triangle shape onto the appropriate shape sorter to learn triangle shape 

and hear fun sound effects. 
9. Rotating blades: Move it clockwise or anticlockwise 
10. Mouth 

  



 

 

 

11. Power switch 

 

 

 

            12. Bee 

 

 

            13. Storage box 
            button 

 

 

 

 

            14. Storage box 

 

 

15. Speed control 
knob 

 

 

11. Power switch: Slide the switch to turn it ON/OFF or select the Low/High Volume. (The first position is Low 
Volume, the second position is High Volume.) 

12. Bee: Slide it up and down and make a clatter sound. 
13. Storage box button: Press it to open the storage box. 
14. Storage box: It can be used to add the weight of the walker and provide baby more stability by putting 

something inside. 
15. Speed control knob: The knob is on the rear wheel. Turn it to the lock position for toddlers who are just 

learning to take their first steps. This position will not allow the walker to move too quickly. Turn it to the 
unlock position for the more skillful toddlers. This position will allow the walker to move more freely. 

 

  



Matters needing attention : 

• The product is not a vehicle, please never drive on the road. And use it under the adult’s full monitoring. 
• The product is strictly prohibited for children under 12 months 
• This product is intended for use by children ages 12-36 months. 
• This product should be installed by adult and checked to confirm correctly before use. 
• This product cannot be washed with water, and can only be wiped clean with a dry soft cloth. 
• Do not drive in dangerous areas such as public streets, ramps, pool side and staircases. 
• Do not let any child to approach the sliding car and touch the wheels. 

 

Warning: 

• This product is intended for use by children ages 12-36 months. 
• The battery installation and replacement must be done by adult. 
• This product should be used under adult supervision. 
• Please read the instuctions carefully before use and keep it. 
• The package contains important information which must be retained. 
• Please properly handle the plastic bag of the product after installation. Children are strictly prohibited from 

playing with the plastic bag, which has a risk for chocking! 
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BELANGRIJK! 
GELIEVE DE VOLGENDE INFORMATIE ZORGVULDIG TE LEZEN EN TE BEWAREN VOOR TOEKOMSTIG GEBRUIK 
Bedankt om voor ons product te kiezen. Gelieve even tijd te nemen om de hierna volgende belangrijke veiligheidsinstructies 
te lezen om dit product nog vele jaren op een aangename en veilige manier te kunnen gebruiken.  
 
 
 
 
Instructies en waarschuwingen voor batterijgebruik: 

1. 3 ‘AA’ batterijen van 1.5V voor het speelgoed (niet inbegrepen) 
2. Verwijder het afdekplaatje en plaats de batterijen volgens de juiste polariteit in het batterijvakje. De juiste 

polariteit staat weergegeven aan de binnenzijde van het batterijvakje. Er mag geen kortsluiting plaats 
vinden. 

3. Niet-oplaadbare batterijen kunnen niet worden opgeladen 
4. Oplaadbare batterijen mogen alleen worden opgeladen onder toezicht van een volwassene 
5. Oplaadbare batterijen moeten uit het speelgoed worden verwijderde alvorens op te laden 
6. Verschillende soorten batterijen of oude en nieuwe batterijen kunnen niet worden gemengd voor gebruik 
7. De batterij moet in de juiste polariteit geplaatst worden 
8. Verwijder de lege batterij uit het speelgoed 
9. Voedingsklemmen kunnen niet worden kortgesloten 

 

Instructie om batterijen installeren: 

1. Druk op de bovenste opbergboxknop om de opbergbox te openen 
2. Draai de schroeven los met een schroevendraaier en open het batterijdeksel 
3. Plaats 3 ‘AA’ batterijen met de juiste polariteit (niet inbegrepen) 
4. Sluit het batterijdeksel en draai de schroeven vast 
5. Plaats de linker- en rechterbasis in beide zijden van de carrosserie en draai de schroeven vast 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



Montage-instructies voor het product: 

 

1. Muziek knop 

 

 

            2. Sleuf voor ballen 

             

            3. Hart vorm 

8. Driehoek vorm           4. Ster vorm 

            5. Kralen 

            6. Tandwielen 

9. Roterend ventiel           7. Rollende bal 

10. Mond 

 

 

 

 

             

 

 

 

 

1. Muziek knop: Druk erop om dynamische muziek af te spleen, houd de knop 3 seconden ingedrukt om de 
muziek te stoppen. Druk tijdens het afspelen van de muziek op de knop om het volgende nummer af te 
spelen.. 

2. Sleuf voor ballen: Laat de ballen en vormen (driehoek, ster en hart) erin vallen en kijk hoe ze in de mond 
eronder vallen. Het geluidseffect wordt geactiveerd wanneer de ballen en vormen naar beneden vallen. 

3. Hart vorm: Bevestig de magnetische hart vorm op de juiste vormsorteerder om de hartvorm te leren en 
leuke geluidseffecten te horen. 

4. Ster vorm: Bevestig de magnetische ster vorm op de juiste vormsorteerder om de ster vorm te leren en 
leuke geluidseffecten te horen 

5. Kralen: Beweeg de kralen op en neer om de fijne motoriek van de baby te verbeteren. 
6. Draaiende versnellingen: Draai de versnellingen rechtsom of linksom om een melodie te horen. 
7. Rollende bal: De binnenste kralen zorgen voor geluidseffecten wanneer de bal naar voren of naar achteren 

beweegt. 
8. Driehoek vorm: Bevestig de magnetische driehoek vorm op de juiste vormsorteerder om de driehoek vorm 

te leren en leuke geluidseffecten te horen 
9. Roterend ventiel: Verplaats het met de klok mee of tegen de klok in 
10. Mond 

  



 

 

 

11. aan/uit - 
schakelaar 

 

 

 

            12. Bij 

 

 

            13. Knop opbergdoos 
             

 

 

 

 

            14. Opbergdoos 

 

 

15. Snelheidsregelaar 

 

 

11. Aan/uit - schakelaar: Verschuif de schakelaar om hem AAN / UIT te zetten of selecteer het lage / hoge 
volume. (De eerste positie is Laag volume, de tweede positie is Hoog volume.) 

12. Bij: Schuif het op en neer en maak een kletterend geluid. 
13. Knop opbergdoos: Druk erop om de opbergdoos te openen. 
14. Opbergdoos: Het kan worden gebruikt om het gewicht van de loophulp te verzwaren en de baby meer 

stabiliteit te geven door er iets in te doen. 
15. Snelheidsregelaar: De knop zit op het achterwiel. Draai het in de vergrendelde positie voor peuters die net 

leren hun eerste stappen te zetten. In deze positie kan de loophulp niet te snel bewegen. Draai het naar de 
ontgrendelde positie voor de meer bekwame peuters. Deze positie zorgt ervoor dat de loophulp vrijer kan 
bewegen 

 

  



Zaken die aandacht nodig hebben : 

• Het product is geen voertuig, rijd nooit over de weg. En gebruik het onder het volledige toezicht van een 
volwassene. 

• Het product is ten strengste verboden voor kinderen onder de 12 maanden. 
• Dit product is bedoeld voor gebruik door kinderen van 12-36 maanden. 
• Dit product moet vóór gebruik door een volwassene worden geïnstalleerd en gecontroleerd om correct te 

bevestigen. 
• Dit product kan niet met water worden gewassen en kan alleen worden schoongeveegd met een droge, zachte 

doek. 
• Rijd niet in gevaarlijke gebieden zoals openbare straten, opritten, zwembadzijde en trappen. 
• Laat geen enkel kind de glijdende auto naderen en de wielen aanraken. 

 

Waarschuwing: 

• Dit product is bedoeld voor gebruik door kinderen van 12-36 maanden 
• Het plaatsen van de batterij moet door een volwassene worden gedaan. 
• Dit product moet worden gebruikt onder toezicht van volwassenen. 
• Lees de instructies zorgvuldig door voor gebruik en bewaar deze. 
• Het packet bevat belangrijke informatie die moet worden bewaard. 
• Behandel de plastic zak van het product na installatie goed. Het is ten strengste verboden om kinderen met de 

plastic zak te laten spleen, wat een risico op verstikking inhoudt! 
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IMPORTANT! 
A lire attentivement et à conserver  
Merci d’avoir choisi notre produit. S'il vous plaît, prenez le temps de  lire attentivement la notice de sécurité détaillée ci-
dessous, car vous assurera de nombreuses années d'utilisation optimum et sûre 

 
Instructions et mises en garde concernant l'utilisation de la batterie : 

1. Fonctionne avec 3 piles 1,5 V de type «AA» (non incluses) 
2. Retirez et mettez les piles en fonction des signes de polarité et de tension indiqués sur le boîtier de batterie 

des jouets, la batterie ne doit pas être court-circuitée 
3. Les batteries non rechargeables ne peuvent pas être chargées 
4. La batterie rechargeable ne peut être chargée que sous la surveillance d'un adulte 
5. Les piles rechargeables doivent être retirées du jouet avant la charge 
6. Différents types de piles ou piles anciennes et nouvelles ne peuvent pas être mélangées pour une utilisation 

optimale 
7. La batterie doit être placée dans la bonne polarité 
8. etirez la batterie usagée et placez-les dans les bacs de récupérations adéquats 
9. Les bornes d'alimentation ne peuvent pas être court-circuitées 

 

Comment installer les piles 

1. Appuyez sur le bouton supérieur du compartiment des piles pour ouvrir la boîte de rangement 
2. Dévissez les vis avec un tournevis et ouvrez le couvercle de la batterie 
3. Insérez les 3 piles «AA» avec la polarité correcte (non incluses) 
4. Fermez le couvercle de la batterie et serrez les vis 
5. Insérez la base gauche et droite dans les deux côtés du corps principal et serrez les vis comme sur le plan 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



Instructions de montage du produit: 

 

1. Bouton musique 

 

 

            2. Fente pour balles 

             

            3. Forme Coeur à 
encastrer 

8. Forme triangle à encastrer         4. Forme étoile à 
encastrer 

            5. Perles 

            6. Engrenage 

9. Lamelles rotatives           7. Boule Hochet à 
tourner 

10. Panier de rangements 

 

 

 

 

             

 

 

 

1. Bouton Musique: appuyez dessus pour jouer de la musique entrainante, maintenez-le enfoncé pendant 3 
secondes pour arrêter la musique. Lorsque la musique est en cours de lecture, appuyez sur le bouton pour 
lire la chanson suivante. 

2. Fente pour balles: déposez les balles et les formes (triangle, étoile et coeur) et regardez-les tomber dans la 
panier en dessous. L'effet sonore sera activé lorsque les boules et les formes tomberont. 

3. Forme de cœur: Fixez la forme de cœur magnétique sur le trieur de forme approprié pour développer sa 
dextérité et entendre des effets sonores amusants. 

4. Forme d'étoile: Fixez la forme d'étoile magnétique sur le trieur de forme approprié pour développer sa 
dextérité et entendre des effets sonores amusants. 

5. Boulier : déplacez les perles de haut en bas pour améliorer la motricité fine de bébé. 
6. Faire tourner les engrenages: faites tourner les engrenages dans les deux sens pour entendre une mélodie. 
7. Boule Hochet à tourner: Les billes intérieures fournissent des effets sonores lorsque la balle se déplace vers 

l'avant ou vers l'arrière. 
8. Forme triangle: Fixez la forme de triangle magnétique sur le trieur de forme approprié pour développer sa 

dextérité et entendre des effets sonores amusants. 
9. Lamelles rotatives: Déplacez-les dans les deux sens. 
10. Panier de rangement 

 



 

 

11. Bouton mise en 
marche 

  

 

 

            12. Abeille 

 

 

13. Bouton du panier 
de rangement 
   

 

 

 
 

14. Panier de 
rangements 

 

 

15. Frein bouton pour 
régler la vitesse 

 
 

11. Bouton mise en marche : faites glisser l'interrupteur pour l'activer / le désactiver ou sélectionnez le volume 
faible / élevé. (Low Volume : sons faibles, High Volume : sons plus forts.) 

12. Abeille : faites-la glisser de haut en bas en faisant un bruit de cliquetis. 
13. Bouton de boîte de rangement : appuyez dessus pour ouvrir la boîte de rangement. 
14. Boîte de rangement : elle peut être utilisée pour ajouter le poids au pousseur et donner plus de stabilité à 

bébé en mettant quelque chose à l'intérieur. 
15. Bouton Frein bouton pour régler la vitesse : Le bouton est sur la roue arrière. Tournez-le en position de 

verrouillage pour les tout-petits qui apprennent à faire leurs premiers pas. Cette position ne permettra pas 
au marcheur de se déplacer trop rapidement. Tournez-le en position de déverrouillage pour les tout-petits 
les plus habiles. Cette position permettra au marcheur de se déplacer plus librement. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Points importants nécessitant votre attention: 

• Le produit n'est pas un véhicule, veuillez ne jamais conduire sur la route. Toujours l’utiliser sous la surveillance 
d’un adulte. 

• Le produit est strictement interdit aux enfants de moins de 12 mois 
• Ce produit est destiné aux enfants de 12 à 36 mois. 
• Ce produit doit être assemblé par un adulte et vérifié régulièrement avant son utilisation. 
• Ce produit ne peut pas être lavé à l'eau et ne peut être nettoyé qu'avec un chiffon doux et sec. 
• Ne pas utiliser dans des zones dangereuses telles que les rues publiques, les rampes, à côté d’une piscine ou des 

escaliers. Utiliser seulement sur des surfaces planes. 

 
Attention : 

• Ce produit est destiné à être utilisé par des enfants âgés de 12 à 36 mois. 
• L'installation et le remplacement de la batterie doivent être effectués par un adulte. 
• Ce produit doit être utilisé sous la surveillance d'un adulte. 
• Veuillez lire attentivement les instructions avant utilisation et conservez-les. 
• L'emballage contient des informations importantes qui doivent être conservées. 
• Veuillez manipuler correctement le sac en plastique du produit après l'installation. Il est strictement interdit aux 

enfants de jouer avec le sac en plastique, ce qui présente un risque d’étouffement ! 
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 WICHTIG! 
BITTE SORGFÄLTIG LESEN UND ZUR KÜNFTIGEN REFERENZ AUFBEWAHREN 
Danke, dass Sie sich für unser Produkt entschieden haben. Bitte nehmen Sie sich etwas Zeit, um das Wichtige zu lesen 
Sicherheitshinweis unten aufgeführt, da dies viele Jahre der glücklichen, sicheren Nutzung gewährleisten wird. 
 
 
 
 
Anweisungen und Warnungen zur Verwendung der Batterie: 

1. 3 ‘AA’ batterien 1.5V für das Spielzeug (nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten) 
2. Entfernen Sie die Abdeckung und legen Sie die Batterien entsprechend der richtigen Polarität in das 

Batteriefach ein. Die richtige Polarität ist auf der Innenseite des Batteriefachs angegeben. Es sollte kein 
Kurzschluss auftreten. 

3. Nicht wiederaufladbare Batterien können nicht aufgeladen werden 
4. Wiederaufladbare Batterien sollten nur unter Aufsicht von Erwachsenen aufgeladen werden 
5. Wiederaufladbare Batterien müssen vor dem Laden aus dem Spielzeug entfernt werden 
6. Verschiedene Batterietypen oder alte und neue Batterien können vor dem Gebrauch nicht gemischt werden 
7. Der Akku muss die richtige Polarität haben 
8. Entfernen Sie den leeren Akku aus dem Spielzeug 
9. Stromanschlüsse können nicht kurzgeschlossen werden 

Anleitung zum Einlegen der Batterien: 

1. Drücken Sie die obere Aufbewahrungsbox-Taste, um die Aufbewahrungsbox zu öffnen 
2. Lösen Sie die Schrauben mit einem Schraubendreher und öffnen Sie die Batterieabdeckung 
3. Legen Sie 3 "AA" -Batterien mit der richtigen Polarität ein (nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten). 
4. Schließen Sie die Batterieabdeckung und ziehen Sie die Schrauben fest 
5. Platzieren Sie die linke und rechte Basis auf beiden Seiten des Körpers und ziehen Sie die Schrauben fest 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



Montageanleitung für das Produkt: 

 

1. Musikknopf 

 

 

            2. Schlitz für Bälle 

             

            3. Herzform 

8. Dreieck Form           4. Sternform 

            5. Perlen 

            6. Kettenräder 

9. Drehventil            7. Rollende Kugel 

10. Mund 

 

 

 

 

             

 

 

 

 

1. Musiktaste: Drücken Sie diese Taste, um dynamische Musik abzuspielen. Halten Sie die Taste 3 Sekunden 
lang gedrückt, um die Musik anzuhalten. Drücken Sie während der Musikwiedergabe die Taste, um das 
nächste Lied abzuspielen 

2. Schlitz für Bälle: Lassen Sie die Bälle und Formen (Dreieck, Stern und Herz) in sie fallen und beobachten Sie, 
wie sie in den Mund darunter fallen. Der Soundeffekt wird aktiviert, wenn die Kugeln und Formen 
herunterfallen. 

3. Herzform: Befestigen Sie die magnetische Herzform am richtigen Formsortierer, um die Herzform zu lernen 
und lustige Soundeffekte zu hören. 

4. Sternform: Befestigen Sie die magnetische Sternform am richtigen Formsortierer, um die Sternform zu 
lernen und lustige Soundeffekte zu hören 

5. Perlen: Bewegen Sie die Perlen auf und ab, um die Feinmotorik des Babys zu verbessern. 
6. Drehen der Zahnräder: Drehen Sie die Zahnräder im oder gegen den Uhrzeigersinn, um eine Melodie zu 

hören. 
7. Rolling Ball: Die inneren Perlen sorgen für Soundeffekte, wenn sich der Ball vorwärts oder rückwärts bewegt. 
8. Dreiecksform: Befestigen Sie die magnetische Dreiecksform am richtigen Formsortierer, um die 

Dreiecksform zu lernen und lustige Soundeffekte zu hören 
9. Drehschieber: Bewegen Sie ihn im oder gegen den Uhrzeigersinn 
10. Mund  



 

 

 

11. Ein/Aus - Schalter 

 

 

 

            12. Biene 

 

 

13. 
Aufbewahrungsbox - 
Taste 

 
             

 

 

 

 

            14. Aufbewahrungs - 
            kiste 

 

15. Drehzahlregler 

 

11. Netzschalter: Schieben Sie den Schalter, um ihn ein- oder auszuschalten, oder wählen Sie die niedrige / hohe 
Lautstärke. (Die erste Position ist Low Volume, die zweite Position ist High Volume.) 

12. Biene: Schieben Sie es auf und ab und machen Sie ein klapperndes Geräusch. 
13. Aufbewahrungsbox-Taste: Drücken Sie diese Taste, um die Aufbewahrungsbox zu öffnen. 
14. Aufbewahrungsbox: Sie kann verwendet werden, um das Gewicht der Gehhilfe zu erhöhen und dem Baby 

mehr Stabilität zu geben, indem etwas hineingelegt wird. 
15. Geschwindigkeitsregler: Der Knopf befindet sich am Hinterrad. Drehen Sie es in die verriegelte Position, 

damit Kleinkinder gerade lernen, ihre ersten Schritte zu machen. Die Gehhilfe kann sich in dieser Position 
nicht zu schnell bewegen. Drehen Sie es in die entriegelte Position für die erfahreneren Kleinkinder. In dieser 
Position kann sich die Gehhilfe freier bewegen 

 

  



Angelegenheiten, die Aufmerksamkeit erfordern: 

• Das Produkt ist kein Fahrzeug, fahren Sie niemals auf der Straße. Und verwenden Sie es unter der vollen 
Aufsicht eines Erwachsenen. 

• Das Produkt ist Kindern unter 12 Monaten strengstens untersagt. 
• Dieses Produkt ist für Kinder im Alter von 12 bis 36 Monaten bestimmt. 
• Dieses Produkt muss vor der Verwendung von einem Erwachsenen installiert und überprüft werden, um eine 

ordnungsgemäße Befestigung sicherzustellen. 
• Dieses Produkt kann nicht mit Wasser gewaschen und nur mit einem trockenen, weichen Tuch abgewischt 

werden. 
• Fahren Sie nicht in explosionsgefährdeten Bereichen wie öffentlichen Straßen, Einfahrten, am Pool und auf 

Treppen. 
• Lassen Sie kein Kind sich dem Gleitwagen nähern und die Räder berühren. 

Warnung: 

• Dieses Produkt ist für Kinder im Alter von 12 bis 36 Monaten bestimmt 
• Das Einsetzen des Akkus muss von einem Erwachsenen durchgeführt werden. 
• Dieses Produkt muss unter Aufsicht von Erwachsenen verwendet werden. 
• Lesen Sie die Anweisungen vor dem Gebrauch sorgfältig durch und bewahren Sie sie auf. 
• Das Paket enthält wichtige Informationen, die aufbewahrt werden müssen. 
• Behandeln Sie die Plastiktüte des Produkts nach der Installation gut. Es ist strengstens verboten, Kinder mit der 

Plastiktüte spielen zu lassen, da dies zu Erstickungsgefahr führen kann! 
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WAŻNE 
PROSZĘ PRZECZYTAĆ UWAŻNIE I ZACHOWAĆ INSTRUKCJĘ OBSŁUGI NA PRZYSZŁOŚĆ 
Dziękujemy za wybór naszego produktu. Proszę poświęcić trochę czasu na zapoznanie się z poniższymi wskazówkami 
bezpieczeństwa, zapewni to wiele kolejnych lat szczęśliwego i bezpiecznego używania. 
 
 

 
 

Instrukcja użytkowania baterii oraz uwagi: 

1. 3 sztuki 1,5 V baterii „AA” (brak w zestawie) 
2. Wyjmij i włóż baterie zgodnie z oznaczeniami ich biegunowości i napięcia na pudełku, bateria nie powinna 

być zwarta 
3. Nie można ładować baterii jednorazowych 
4. Akumulator można ładować tylko pod nadzorem osoby dorosłej 
5. Akumulator należy wyjąć z zabawki przed ładowaniem 
6. Nie można łączyć różnych rodzajów baterii np. Baterii starych i nowych 
7. Bateria musi być ustawiona we właściwej polaryzacji 
8. Wyjmij porzuconą baterię z zabawki 
9. Zaciski zasilania nie mogą być zwarte 

Jak zainstalować baterie: 

1. Naciśnij przycisk górnego schowka, aby otworzyć schowek 
2. Odkręć śruby śrubokrętem i otwórz pokrywę baterii 
3. Włóż 3 baterie „AA” we właściwym kierunku ich biegunowości (brak w zestawie) 
4. Zamknij pokrywę baterii i dokręć śruby 
5. Zamocuj lewą i prawą podstawę po obu stronach korpusu i dokręć śruby 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



Instrukcja montażu: 

 

1. Przycisk do 
włączenia muzyki 

 

 

            2. Gniazdo na piłki 

             

            3. Krztałt serca 

8. Kształt trójkątu           4. Krztałt gwiazdy 

            5. Koraliki 

            6. Kołowrotki 

9. Obrotowe ostrza          7. Tocząca się piłka 

10. Usta 

 

 

 

 

             

 

 

 

1. Przycisk włączenia muzyki: naciśnij, aby odtwarzać muzykę dynamiczną, naciśnij i przytrzymaj przez 3 
sekundy, aby zatrzymać muzykę. Podczas odtwarzania muzyki naciśnij przycisk, aby odtworzyć następny 
utwór. 

2. Miejsce na kulki: upuść kulki i kształty (trójkąt, gwiazdkę i serce) i obserwuj, jak wpadają do ust pod spodem. 
Efekt dźwiękowy zostanie aktywowany, gdy spadną kule i kształty. 

3. Kształt serca: połącz magnetyczny kształt serca do odpowiedniego sortownika kształtów, aby nauczyć się 
kształtu serca i usłyszeć zabawne efekty dźwiękowe. 

4. Kształt gwiazdy: dołącz magnetyczny kształt gwiazdy do odpowiedniego sortownika kształtów, aby nauczyć 
się kształtu gwiazdy i usłyszeć zabawne efekty dźwiękowe. 

5. Koraliki: poruszaj koralikami w górę i w dół, aby poprawić zdolności motoryczne dziecka. 
6. Kołowrotki: obróć koła zębate w prawo lub w lewo, aby usłyszeć melodię. 
7. Tocząca się kula: wewnętrzne koraliki zapewniają efekty dźwiękowe, gdy piłka porusza się do przodu lub do 

tyłu. 
8. Kształt trójkąta: dołącz magnetyczny kształt trójkątu do odpowiedniego sortownika kształtów, aby nauczyć 

się jego kształtu i usłyszeć zabawne efekty dźwiękowe. 
9. Obrotowe ostrza: przesuń je w prawo lub w lewo 
10. Usta 

  



 

 

 

11. Przycisk włącz - 
wyłącz 

 

 

 

            12. Pszczółka 

 

 

            13. Schowek 
przycisk 

 

 

 

 

 

            14. Schowek 

 

 

15. Pokrętło kontroli 
prędkości 

 

 

11. Przełącznik zasilania: przesuń przełącznik, aby WŁĄCZYĆ / WYŁĄCZYĆ lub wybrać niski / wysoki poziom 
głośności. (Pierwsza pozycja to Low Volume, druga pozycja to High Volume.) 

12. Pszczoła: Przesuń w górę i w dół. 
13. Przycisk do schowka: naciśnij go, aby otworzyć schowek. 
14. Schowek: można go użyć, aby zwiększyć ciężar chodzika i zapewnić dziecku większą stabilność, wkładając coś 

do środka. 
15. Pokrętło regulacji prędkości: pokrętło znajduje się na tylnym kole. Ustaw je w pozycji blokady dla małych 

dzieci, które dopiero uczą się stawiać pierwsze kroki. Ta pozycja nie pozwoli chodzikowi poruszać się zbyt 
szybko. Obróć pokrętło w celu odblokowania dla bardziej doświadczonych w chodzeniu małych dzieci. Ta 
pozycja pozwoli dziecku poruszać się swobodniej. 

 

  



Uwaga: 

• Produkt nie jest pojazdem, nigdy nie należy jeździć po drodze. Produkt należy używać go pod pełnym nadzorem 
osoby dorosłej. 

• Produktu nie jest przeznaczony dla dzieci poniżej 12 miesięcy 
• Produkt jest przeznaczony do używania przez dzieci w wieku 12–36 miesięcy. 
• Produkt powinien być zamontowany przez osobę dorosłą i sprawdzony, przed używaniem go przez dziecko. 
• Tego produktu nie można myć wodą, można go czyścić wyłącznie suchą miękką ściereczką. 
• Nie należy jeździć w niebezpiecznych obszarach, takich jak publiczne ulice, rampy, od strony basenu bądź 

schody. 
• Nie pozwól, aby dziecko zbliżyło się do samochodu i dotknęło jego kół. 

 

Ostrzeżenia: 

• This product is intended for use by children ages 12-36 months. 
• The battery installation and replacement must be done by adult. 
• This product should be used under adult supervision. 
• Please read the instuctions carefully before use and keep it. 
• The package contains important information which must be retained. 
• Please properly handle the plastic bag of the product after installation. Children are strictly prohibited from 

playing with the plastic bag, which has a risk for chocking! 
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¡IMPORTANTE! 
POR FAVOR, LEER DETENIDAMENTE Y GUARDAR PARA FUTURAS CONSULTAS 
Gracias por elegir nuestro producto. Por favor, tómate un tiempo para leer las notas de seguridad detalladas más abajo, ya 
que esto garantizará muchos años de uso seguro. 

 

Instrucciones y precauciones para el uso de la batería: 

1. 3 piezas de pilas 'AA' de 1.5V para el juguete (no incluidas) 
2. Quitar y poner las pilas según los signos de polaridad y voltaje en la caja de la pila de los juguetes, la pila no 

debe estar en cortocircuito 
3. Las baterías no recargables no pueden ser cargadas 
4. La batería recargable sólo puede ser cargada bajo la supervisión de un adulto 
5. Las baterías recargables deben ser retiradas del juguete antes de cargarlas. 
6. No se pueden mezclar diferentes tipos de pilas o pilas viejas y nuevas para su uso 
7. La batería debe ser colocada en la polaridad correcta 
8. Quitar la batería abandonada de los juguetes 
9. Los terminales de energía no pueden ser cortocircuitados 

 

Cómo instalar las baterías 

1. Presione el botón superior de la caja de almacenamiento para abrir la caja de almacenamiento 
2. Desenrosque los tornillos con un destornillador y abra la tapa de la batería 
3. Inserte 3 baterías 'AA' con la polaridad correcta (no incluidas) 
4. Cierre la tapa de la batería y apriete los tornillos 
5. Encaja la base izquierda y derecha en ambos lados del cuerpo y aprieta los tornillos 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 Instrucciones de montaje del producto: 

 

1. Botón de música 

 

 

2. Ranura para las 
bolas   

            3. Forma del corazón 

8. Forma de triángulo          4. forma de una 

estrella 

            5. Cuentas 

            6. Engranajes 

giratorios 

9. Cuchillas giratorias          7. Bola rodante 

10. Boca 

 

 

 

 

             

 

 

 
1. Botón de música: Presiónelo para reproducir música dinámica, manténgalo presionado durante 3 segundos 

para detener la música. 2. Cuando la música se esté reproduciendo, presione el botón para reproducir la 
siguiente canción. 

2. Ranura para bolas: Deja caer las bolas y las formas (triángulo, estrella y corazón) y mira como caen en la boca 
debajo. El efecto de sonido se activará cuando las bolas y las formas caigan. 

3. Forma de corazón: Coloca la forma de corazón magnética en el clasificador de formas apropiado para 
aprender la forma de corazón y escuchar divertidos efectos de sonido. 

4. Forma de estrella: Coloca la forma de estrella magnética en el clasificador de formas apropiado para 
aprender la forma de la estrella y escuchar divertidos efectos de sonido. 

5. Cuentas: Mueva las cuentas hacia arriba y hacia abajo para mejorar las habilidades motoras finas del bebé. 
6. Engranajes giratorios: Gire los engranajes en el sentido de las agujas del reloj o en sentido contrario para 

escuchar una melodía. 
7. Bola rodante: Las cuentas interiores proporcionan efectos de sonido cuando la bola se mueve hacia adelante 

o hacia atrás. 
8. Forma de triángulo: Coloca la forma de triángulo magnético en el clasificador de formas apropiado para 

aprender la forma de triángulo y escuchar divertidos efectos de sonido. 
9. Cuchillas giratorias: Muévelo en el sentido de las agujas del reloj o en sentido contrario 
10. Boca  



 

 

 

11. Interruptor de 
encendido 

 

 

 

            12. Bee 

 

 

            13. Botón de la caja 

de almacenamiento 

 

 

 

 

            14. Caja de 

almacenamiento 

 

15. Perilla de control 
de velocidad 

 

 

11. Interruptor de encendido: Deslice el interruptor para encenderlo y apagarlo o seleccione el volumen 
bajo/alto. (La primera posición es Volumen bajo, la segunda posición es Volumen alto). 

12. Abeja: Deslícela hacia arriba y hacia abajo y haga un sonido de estruendo. 
13. Botón de la caja de almacenamiento: Presiónelo para abrir la caja de almacenamiento. 
14. Caja de almacenamiento: Se puede usar para añadir el peso del andador y proporcionar al bebé más 

estabilidad al poner algo dentro. 
15. Perilla de control de velocidad: La perilla está en la rueda trasera. Gírelo a la posición de bloqueo para los 

niños pequeños que están aprendiendo a dar sus primeros pasos. Esta posición no permitirá que el andador 
se mueva demasiado rápido. Gírelo a la posición de desbloqueo para los niños más hábiles. Esta posición 
permitirá que el andador se mueva más libremente. 

 

  



Asuntos que necesitan atención: 

• El producto no es un vehículo, por favor, nunca maneje en la carretera. Y utilícelo bajo el control total del 
adulto. 

• El producto está estrictamente prohibido para niños menores de 12 meses 
• Este producto está destinado a ser utilizado por niños de 12 a 36 meses. 
• Este producto debe ser instalado por un adulto y comprobado para confirmarlo correctamente antes de su 

uso. 
• Este producto no puede lavarse con agua y sólo puede limpiarse con un paño seco y suave. 
• No conduzca en áreas peligrosas como calles públicas, rampas, lado de la piscina y escaleras. 
• No deje que ningún niño se acerque al coche deslizante y toque las ruedas. 

 

Advertencia: 
• Este producto está destinado a ser utilizado por niños de 12 a 36 meses. 
• La instalación y el reemplazo de la batería deben ser realizados por un adulto. 
• Este producto debe ser utilizado bajo la supervisión de un adulto. 
• Por favor, lea las instrucciones cuidadosamente antes de usarlo y guárdelo. 
• El paquete contiene información importante que debe ser conservada. 
• Por favor, manipule correctamente la bolsa de plástico del producto después de la instalación. Está 

estrictamente prohibido que los niños jueguen con la bolsa de plástico, ya que existe el riesgo de que se 
atraganten. 
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IMPORTANTE! 
PREGO LEGGERE ATTENTAMENTE LE ISTRUZIONI E CONSERVARLE PER FUTURI RIFERIMENTI 
Grazie per aver scelto un prodotto BoJungle. Raccomandiamo di leggere attentamente le seguenti note, che garantiranno 
anni di felice e sicuro utilizzo. 
 
 
 
 
Istruzioni per l'uso della batteria e avvertenze: 

1. Funziona con 3 batterie tipo "AA" da 1,5 V (non incluse) 
2. Rimuovere e posizionare le batterie in base ai segni di polarità e tensione indicati sulla scatola della batteria 

del giocattolo, la batteria non deve essere in cortocircuito 
3. Le batterie non ricaricabili non possono essere caricate 
4. La batteria ricaricabile può essere caricata solo sotto la supervisione di un adulto 
5. Le batterie ricaricabili devono essere rimosse dal giocattolo prima di caricarle 
6. Diversi tipi di batterie o batterie nuove e vecchie non possono essere mescolati per uso         ottimale 
7. La batteria deve essere posizionata con la polarità corretta 
8. Rimuovere la batteria usata e posizionarla negli appositi contenitori di raccolta 
9. I terminali di alimentazione non possono essere cortocircuitati 

 
Come installare le batterie 

1. Premere il pulsante superiore del vano batteria per aprire la scatola di immagazzinaggio 
2. Svitare le viti con un cacciavite e aprire il coperchio della batteria 
3. Inserire le 3 batterie “AA” con la polarità corretta (non incluse) 
4. Chiudere il coperchio della batteria e stringere le viti 
5. Inserire la base destra e sinistra in entrambi i lati del corpo principale e stringere le viti come sul piano 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



Istruzioni di montaggio del prodotto 

 

1. Pulsante musica 

 

 

            2. Slot per palline 

             

            3. Forma di cuore da  
incastrare 

8. Forma triangolare da incastrare        4. Forma di stella da 
incastrare 

            5. Perla 

            6. Ingranaggio 

9. Lamelle rotanti           7. Sfera sonaglio per 
girare 

10. Cesto portaoggetti 

 

 

 

 

             

 

 

 

1. Pulsante Musica: premilo per riprodurre una musica accattivante, tienilo premuto per 3 secondi per 
interrompere la musica. Quando la musica è in riproduzione, premere il pulsante per riprodurre il brano 
successivo. 

2. Slot per palline: posiziona le palline e le forme (triangolo, stella e cuore) e guardale cadere nel cestino 
sottostante. L'effetto sonoro verrà attivato quando cadono le palle e le forme. 

3. Forma del cuore: collega la forma del cuore magnetico al selezionatore di forma appropriato per sviluppare 
destrezza e ascoltare effetti sonori divertenti. 

4. Forma a stella: collega la forma a stella magnetica al selezionatore di forma appropriato per sviluppare 
destrezza e ascoltare effetti sonori divertenti. 

5. Abaco: sposta le perline su e giù per migliorare le capacità motorie del bambino. 
6. Ruota gli ingranaggi: ruota gli ingranaggi in entrambe le direzioni per ascoltare una melodia. 
7. Sfera di rotazione della pallina: le sfere interne forniscono effetti sonori quando la palla si muove in avanti o 

indietro. 
8. Forma del triangolo: collega la forma del triangolo magnetico al selezionatore di forma appropriato per 

sviluppare destrezza e ascoltare effetti sonori divertenti. 
9. Lamelle rotanti: spostale in entrambe le direzioni. 
10. Cestello portaoggetti 

  



 

 

11. Pulsante Start 

  

 

 

            12. Ape 

 
 

 

13. Pulsante cestino 
   

 

 

 
 

14. Cesto 
portaoggetti 

 

 

15. Pulsante freno 
per regolare la 
velocità 

 
 

11. Pulsante di accensione: fai scorrere l'interruttore per attivarlo / disattivarlo o selezionare il volume basso / 
alto. (Basso volume: suoni bassi, Alto volume: suoni più forti.) 

12. Ape: farla scorrere dall'alto verso il basso, facendo un clic. 
13. Pulsante casella di archiviazione: premerlo per aprire la casella di archiviazione. 
14. Vano portaogetti: può essere utilizzato per aggiungere peso allo spintore e dare maggiore stabilità al 

bambino inserendo qualcosa all'interno. 
15. Pulsante freno per regolare la velocità: il pulsante si trova sulla ruota posteriore. Giralo in posizione di blocco 

per i bambini che imparano a muovere i primi passi. Questa posizione non consentirà al camminatore di 
muoversi troppo rapidamente. Giralo nella posizione di sblocco per i bambini più abili. Questa posizione 
consentirà al camminatore di muoversi più liberamente. 

 

 

 

 

 



Punti importanti che richiedono la vostra attenzione: 

• Il prodotto non è un veicolo, per favore non guidare mai sulla strada. Usatelo sempre sotto la supervisione di un 
adulto. 

• Il prodotto è severamente vietato ai minori di 12 mesi 
• Questo prodotto è destinato a bambini dai 12 ai 36 mesi. 
• Questo prodotto deve essere assemblato da un adulto e controllato regolarmente prima dell'uso. 
• Questo prodotto non può essere lavato con acqua e può essere pulito solo con un panno morbido e asciutto. 
• Non utilizzare in aree pericolose come strade publiche, rampe, vicino a una piscina o su scale. Utilizzare solo su 

superfici piane. 

 
Attenzione: 

• Questo prodotto è destinato all'uso da parte di bambini dai 12 ai 36 mesi. 
• L'installazione e la sostituzione della batteria devono essere eseguite da un adulto. 
• Questo prodotto deve essere utilizzato sotto la supervisione di un adulto. 
• Leggere attentamente le istruzioni prima dell'uso e conservarle. 
• La confezione contiene informazioni importanti che devono essere conservate. 
• Maneggiare correttamente il sacchetto di plastica del prodotto dopo l'installazione. Ai bambini è severamente 

vietato giocare con il sacchetto di plastica, il che comporta un rischio di soffocamento! 
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VA RUGAM CITITI CU ATENTIE SL FOLOSLTL PENTRU REFERINTA VIITOARE 
Va multumim ca ati ales produsul nostru. Acordati putin timp sa cititi lucrurile importante, 
notele de siguranta, deoarece acest lucru va asigura multi ani de utilizare fericita si sigura. 
 
 
 
 
Instructiuni baterii si folosirea acestora: 

1. 3 baterii AA care nu sunt incluse in pachet. 
2. Scoateti vechile baterii si puneti-le pe cele noi in locasul special respectand polaritatea. 
3. Bateriile care nu sunt reincarcabile nu pot fi incarcate. 
4. Bateriile reincarcabile se vor pune la incarcat doar sub stricta supraveghere a unui adult. 
5. Bateriile reincarcabile trebuiesc scoase din jucarie inainte de a fi puse la incarcat. 
6. Nu amestecati tipuri diferite de baterii precum baterii noi cu baterii vechi. 
7. Respectati polaritatea baterillor. 
8. Scoate bateriile consumate din jucarie. 
9. Terminalele locasului de baterii nu trebuiesc scurt-circuitate. 

 

Cum montati bateriile: 

1. Apasati pe locasului special al bateriilor 
2. Desurubati cu ajutorul unui surubelnite capacul 
3. Introduceti 3 baterii AA respectand polaritatea (bateriile nu sunt incluse) 
4. Inchideti capacul si strangeti bine surubul. 
5. Asigurati-va ca ati inchis correct capacul. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



Asamblarea produsului: 

 

1. Buton muzica 

 

 

            2. Locas bile 

             

            3. Forma inima 

8. Forma triunghi           4. Forma stea 

            5. Margele 

            6. Rotite zimtate 

9. Lamele rotitoare           7. Bila zornaitoare 

10. Gura 

 

 

 

 

             

 

 

 

 

1. Buton muzica: Apasati butonul pentru a canta. In cazul in care doriti sa opriti muzica, apasati lung timp de 3 
secunde. Pentru a schimba melodia apasati rapid pe acelasi buton. 

2. Locas bile: Arunca bilele si formele speciale prin locasul de sus si acestea vor cadea in gura speciala de jos. La 
aruncarea  bilelor, jucaria va scoate sunete comice. 

3. Forma inima: invata sortarea formelor in locasurile sale magnetice. 
4. Forma inima: invata sortarea formelor in locasurile sale magnetice. 
5. Margele: muta bilele jos-sus pentru zgomot. 
6. Rotite zimtate: invarte rotitele pentru sunete. 
7. Bila zornaitoare: misca de bila pentru a zornai. 
8. Forma inima: invata sortarea formelor in locasurile sale magnetice. 
9. Lamele rotitoare. 
10. Gura. 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

11. Buton on/off 

 

 

 

            12. Albina 

 

 

            13. Buton locas 

 

 

 

 

            14. Locas depozitare 

 

 

15. Sistem infranare 
roata 

 

 

16. Buton pornire: Muta de buton pentru a porni sau opri sau pentru a selecta volumul jucariei. Prima pozitie a 
butonului pentru sunet incet iar a doua pentru sunet mai tare. 

17. Albina: Muta albina sus-jos pentru sunete. 
18. Buton locas depozitare: apasa pentru a se deschide locasul. 
19. Locas depozitare: poate fi folosit pentru a pune o greutate si a incetini antepremergatorul pentru o mai buna 

stabilitate a copilului. 
20. Sistem infranare roata:  Sistem pentru rotile din spate. Poate fi blocat sau deblocat la nevoie in functie de  

mobilitatea bebelusului. Ajuta pentru a infrana jucaria si a oferi stabilitate copilului pentru primii pasi. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Atentionare : 

• Produsul nu este un vehicul si nu trebuie folosit pe drumurile publice decat sub supravegherea adultului. 
• Produsul este interzis copiilor cu varsta sub 12 luni. 
• Produsul este destinat copiilor cu varsta intre 12 – 36 luni. 
• Produsul trebuie montat de catre un adult. 
• Produsul nu poate fi spalat sub jet de apa ci doar sters atent cu o carpa umeda si apoi sters cu una uscata. 
• Nu folositi produsul in zone periculoase precum drumuri, in panta, in apropierea scarilor. 
• Nu lasati copilul sa atinga rotile pentru a nu il rani. 

 

Atentie: 

• Produsul este destinat copiilor cu varsta intre 12-36 luni. 
• Instalarea bateriilor trebuie sa se faca de catre un adult. 
• Produsul trebuie folosit sub supravegherea unui adult. 
• Va rugam cititi cu atentie instructiunile inainte de folosire. 
• Pachetul contine informatii importante care pot fi studiate ulterior. 
• Va rugam aruncati in mod responsabil orice urma de ambalaj pentru a preveni riscul de inghitire sau sufocare a 

copilului! 
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ΠΑΡΑΚΑΛΩ ΔΙΑΒΑΣΤΕ ΠΡΟΣΕΚΤΙΚΑ & ΚΡΑΤΗΣΤΕ ΓΙΑ ΜΕΛΛΟΝΤΙΚΗ ΑΝΑΦΟΡΑ 
Σας ευχαριστούμε που επιλέξατε το προϊόν μας. Παρακαλώ πάρτε λίγο χρόνο για να διαβάσετε τις σημαντικές σημειώσεις 
ασφαλείας που περιγράφονται λεπτομερώς παρακάτω, καθώς αυτό θα διασφαλίσει πολλά χρόνια σωστής και ασφαλούς 
χρήσης. 

 

Οδηγίες χρήσης και προφυλάξεις μπαταρίας: 

1. 3 τεμάχια μπαταριών 1.5V «AA» για το παιχνίδι (δεν περιλαμβάνονται) 
2. Αφαιρέστε και τοποθετήστε τις μπαταρίες σύμφωνα με τα σημάδια πολικότητας και τάσης στο κουτί της 

μπαταρίας των παιχνιδιών, η μπαταρία δεν πρέπει να βραχυκυκλώνεται 
3. Οι μη επαναφορτιζόμενες. οι μπαταρίες δεν μπορούν να φορτιστούν 
4.  Η επαναφορτιζόμενη μπαταρία μπορεί να φορτιστεί μόνο υπό την επίβλεψη ενηλίκου 
5.  Οι επαναφορτιζόμενες μπαταρίες πρέπει να αφαιρεθούν από το παιχνίδι πριν από τη φόρτιση 
6.  Δεν μπορούν να αναμειχθούν διαφορετικοί τύποι μπαταριών ή παλιές και νέες μπαταρίες για χρήση 
7.  Η μπαταρία πρέπει να τοποθετηθεί στη σωστή πολικότητα 
8.  Αφαιρέστε την άδεια μπαταρία από τα παιχνίδια 
9.  Τα τερματικά ισχύος δεν μπορούν να βραχυκυκλώνονται 

Πώς να εγκαταστήσετε τις μπαταρίες 

6. Πατήστε το κουμπί του επάνω πλαισίου αποθήκευσης για να ανοίξετε το πλαίσιο αποθήκευσης 
7.  Ξεβιδώστε τις βίδες με ένα κατσαβίδι και ανοίξτε το κάλυμμα της μπαταρίας 
8.  Τοποθετήστε 3 μπαταρίες AA με τη σωστή πολικότητα (δεν περιλαμβάνονται) 
9.  Κλείστε το κάλυμμα της μπαταρίας και σφίξτε τις βίδες 
10.  Τοποθετήστε την αριστερή και τη δεξιά βάση και στις δύο πλευρές του σώματος και σφίξτε τις βίδες 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



Oδηγίες συναρμολόγησης προϊόντων: 

 

1. Κουμπί μουσικής 

 

 

2. Υποδοχή για 
μπάλες 

            3. Σχήμα καρδιάς 

8. Σχήμα τριγώνου          4. Σχήμα αστεριού 

            5. Χάντρες 

6. Περιστρεφόμενα 
γρανάζια 

9. Περιστρεφόμενες λεπίδες  7. Περιστρεφόμενη 
μπάλα 

10. Στόμα 

 

 

 

 

             

 

 

1. Κουμπί μουσικής: Πατήστε το για αναπαραγωγή μουσικής, πατήστε και κρατήστε το πατημένο για 3 
δευτερόλεπτα για να σταματήσετε τη μουσική. Κατά την αναπαραγωγή της μουσικής, πατήστε το κουμπί 
για αναπαραγωγή του επόμενου τραγουδιού. 

2. Υποδοχή  για μπάλες: Ρίξτε τις μπάλες και τα σχήματα (τρίγωνο, αστέρι και καρδιά) μέσα και 
παρακολουθήστε τις να πέφτουν στο στόμα από κάτω. Το ηχητικό εφέ θα ενεργοποιηθεί όταν πέσουν οι 
μπάλες και τα σχήματα. 

3. Σχήμα καρδιάς: Συνδέστε το μαγνητικό σχήμα καρδιάς στον κατάλληλο υποδοχέα σχήματος για να μάθετε 
το σχήμα της καρδιάς και να ακούσετε διασκεδαστικά ηχητικά εφέ. 

4. Σχήμα αστεριού: Συνδέστε το μαγνητικό σχήμα αστεριού στον κατάλληλο υποδοχέα σχήματος για να 
μάθετε το σχήμα της καρδιάς και να ακούσετε διασκεδαστικά ηχητικά εφέ. 

5. Χάντρες: Μετακινήστε τις χάντρες πάνω-κάτω για να βελτιώσετε τις λεπτές κινητικές δεξιότητες του μωρού. 
6. Περιστρεφόμενα γρανάζια: Περιστρέψτε τα γρανάζια δεξιόστροφα ή αριστερόστροφα για να ακούσετε μια 

μελωδία. 
7. Κυλώντας μπάλα: Οι εσωτερικές χάντρες παρέχουν ηχητικά εφέ όταν η μπάλα κινείται προς τα εμπρός ή 

προς τα πίσω. 
8. Σχήμα τριγώνου: Συνδέστε το μαγνητικό σχήμα τριγώνου στον κατάλληλο υποδοχέα σχήματος για να 

μάθετε το σχήμα καρδιάς και να ακούσετε διασκεδαστικά ηχητικά εφέ. 
9. Περιστρεφόμενες λεπίδες: Μετακινήστε τις δεξιόστροφα ή αριστερόστροφα 
10. Στόμα 

  



 

 

 

11. Διακόπτης ισχύος 

 

 

 

            12. Μέλισσα 

 

 

13. Κουτί 
αποθήκευσης κουμπί 
 

 

 

 

 

14. Κουτί 
αποθήκευσης 

 

 

15. Έλεγχος 
ταχύτητας λαβή 

 

 

11. Διακόπτης τροφοδοσίας: Σύρετε το διακόπτη για ενεργοποίηση / απενεργοποίηση ή επιλέξτε Χαμηλή / 
Υψηλή ένταση. (Η πρώτη θέση είναι Χαμηλή ένταση, η δεύτερη θέση είναι Υψηλή ένταση.) 

12. Μέλισσα: Σύρετε το πάνω και κάτω και κάντε ήχο. 
13.  Κουμπί αποθήκευσης: Πατήστε το για να ανοίξετε το κουτί αποθήκευσης. 
14.  Κουτί αποθήκευσης: Μπορεί να αυξήσετε  το βάρος της στράτας  και να προσφέρει μεγαλύτερη 

σταθερότητα στο μωρό βάζοντας κάτι μέσα. 
15.  Κουμπί ελέγχου ταχύτητας: Το κουμπί βρίσκεται στον πίσω τροχό. Γυρίστε το στη θέση κλειδώματος για τα 

παιδιά που απλά μαθαίνουν να κάνουν τα πρώτα τους βήματα. Αυτή η θέση δεν θα επιτρέψει στην στράτα 
να κινείται πάρα πολύ γρήγορα. Γυρίστε το στη θέση ξεκλειδώματος για τους πιο δεξιοτέχνες. Αυτή η θέση 
θα επιτρέψει στην στράτα να κινείται πιο ελεύθερα. 

 

  



Θέματα που χρειάζονται προσοχή: 

•  Το προϊόν δεν είναι όχημα, μην οδηγείτε ποτέ στο δρόμο. Και χρησιμοποιήστε το υπό την πλήρη 
παρακολούθηση των ενηλίκων. 

•  Το προϊόν απαγορεύεται αυστηρά για παιδιά κάτω των 12 μηνών 
•  Αυτό το προϊόν προορίζεται για χρήση από παιδιά ηλικίας 12-36 μηνών. 
•  Αυτό το προϊόν πρέπει να συναρμολογηθεί από ενήλικα και να ελεγχθεί σωστά πριν από τη χρήση. 
•  Αυτό το προϊόν δεν μπορεί να πλυθεί με νερό και μπορεί να καθαριστεί μόνο με ένα στεγνό μαλακό πανί. 
•  Μην οδηγείτε σε επικίνδυνες περιοχές όπως δημόσιους δρόμους, ράμπες, δίπλα στην πισίνα και σκάλες. 
•  Μην αφήνετε κανένα παιδί να πλησιάσει το συρόμενο αυτοκίνητο και να αγγίξει τους τροχούς. 

Προειδοποίηση: 

•  Αυτό το προϊόν προορίζεται για χρήση από παιδιά ηλικίας 12-36 μηνών. 
•  Η εγκατάσταση και αντικατάσταση της μπαταρίας πρέπει να γίνεται από ενήλικα. 
•  Αυτό το προϊόν πρέπει να χρησιμοποιείται υπό την επίβλεψη ενηλίκων. 
•  Διαβάστε προσεκτικά τις οδηγίες πριν τη χρήση και φυλάξτε τις. 
•  Το πακέτο περιέχει σημαντικές πληροφορίες που πρέπει να διατηρηθούν. 
•  Χειριστείτε σωστά την πλαστική σακούλα του προϊόντος μετά την εγκατάσταση. Απαγορεύεται αυστηρά στα 

παιδιά να παίζουν με την πλαστική σακούλα, με την οποία κινδυνεύουν  απο πνιγμό! 
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PROSÍME, ČTĚTE POZORNĚ A UCHOVEJTE PRO BUDOUCÍ POTŘEBU 
Děkujeme, že jste si vybrali náš výrobek. Věnujte prosím trochu času, abyste si přečetli důležité informace a bezpečnostní 
pokyny, prože to zajistí mnoho let šťastného a bezpečného používání. 

 
Pokyny k používání baterií a upozornění: 

1. Je zapotřebí 3x 1,5V AA baterie (nejsou součástí balení). 
2. Při vkládání baterií dbejte na správnou polaritu a hodnotu napětí; baterie nesmí být zkratovány. 
3. Nedobíjecí baterie nelze dobíjet. 
4. Dobíjecí baterie lze nabíjet pouze pod dohledem dospělé osoby. 
5. Dobíjecí baterie musí být před nabíjením vyjmuty z výrobku. 
6. Nemíchejte různé typy baterií nebo staré a nové baterie. 
7. Baterie musí být umístěny ve správné polaritě. 
8. Vybitou baterii ihned vyjměte z výrobku. 
9. Napájecí svorky nesmí být zkratovány. 

 
 
Vložení baterií: 

1. Stisknutím horního tlačítka otevřete úložný box. 
2. Pomocí šroubováku odšroubujte šroubky a otevřete kryt prostoru na baterie. 
3. Vložte 3 AA baterie ve správné polaritě (baterie nejsou součástí balení). 
4. Zavřete kryt prostoru na baterie a utáhněte šroubky. 
5. Upevněte levou a pravou základnu na boční strany a utáhněte šroubky. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



Popis produktu: 

 
 
 
 
            1. Tlačítko hudby 

 

 

 

            2. Otvor pro míčky 

             

            3. Otvor ve tvaru 
srdce 

8. Otvor ve tvaru          4. Otvor ve tvaru 
hvězdy trojúhelníku 

            5. Korálky 

            6. Ozubená kolečka 

9. Rotující lopatky           7. Rotující kuličky 

10. Ústa 

 

 

 

 

             

 

 

 
1. Tlačítko hudby: Stisknutím tohoto tlačítka spustíte přehrávání dynamické hudby. Stisknutím tlačítka a jeho 

přidržením po dobu 3 sekund hudbu zastavíte. Krátkým stisknutím tlačítka zvolíte přehrávání další skladby. 
2. Otvor pro míčky: Vhoďte míčky, příp. další tvary (trojúhelník, hvězdu, srdíčko) dovnitř a sledujte, jak padají do 

úst. Spustí se zvukový efekt. 
3. Otvor ve tvar srdíčka: Připojte pomocí magnetu tvar srdce k příslušenému otvoru a uslyšíte zábavné zvukové 

efekty. 
4. Otvor ve tvar hvězdičky: Připojte pomocí magnetu tvar hvězdičky k příslušenému otvoru a uslyšíte zábavné 

zvukové efekty. 
5. Korálky: Pohybujte korálky nahoru a dolů, abyste zlepšili jemné motorické dovednosti dítěte. 
6. Ozubená kolečka: Otáčejte kolečky ve směru nebo v protisměru hodinových ručiček a uslyšíte zároveň melodii. 
7. Rotující kuličky: Pohybem míčku dopředu nebo dozadu vydávají vniřní korálky zvukové efekty. 
8. Otvor ve tvar trojúhelníku: Připojte pomocí magnetu tvar trojúhelníku k příslušenému otvoru a uslyšíte 

zábavné zvukové efekty. 
9. Rotující lopatky: Posuňte je ve směru nebo proti směru hodinových ručiček 
10. Ústa 

  



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

11. Tlačítko ON/OFF 

 

 

 

            12. Včelka 

 

 

            13. Tlačítko 
            úložného boxu 

 

 

 

 

            14. Úložný box 

 

 

15. Tlačítko regulace 
rychlosti 

 

 

 
 

11. Tlačítko ON/OFF: Posunutím tlačítka hračku zapnete/vypnete nebo vyberete nízkou/vysokou hlasitost. (První 
pozice je nízká hlasitost, druhá pozice je vysoká hlasitost.) 

12. Včelka: Posuňte ji nahoru / dolů a spustí se zvuk. 
13. Tlačítko úložného boxu: Stisknutím tohoto tlačítka otevřete úložný prostor. 
14. Úložný box: Může být použit k přidání předmětu za účelem zajištění větší stability. 
15. Tlačítko regulace rychlostii: Ovládací tlačítko je umístěno na zadním kolečku. U batolat, kteří se právě učí 

dělat první krůčky, jím otočte do uzamčené polohy. Tato poloha nedovolí chodci pohybovat se příliš rychle. 
Otočte ji do odemknuté polohy pro obratnější batolata. Tato poloha umožní chodci pohybovat se rychleji. 

 
  



Důležité upozornění: 

• Výrobek není vozidlo, nikdy s ním nejezděte po silnici. Výrobek používejte pouze pod úplným dohledem dospělé 
osoby. 

• Výrobek nesmí používat děti mladší 12 měsíců. 
• Tento výrobek je určen pro děti od 12 do 36 měsíců. 
• Tento výrobek by měl být instalován dospělou osobou a před každým použitím by měl být zkontrolován, zda-li 

nevykazuje nějaké vady. 
• Tento výrobek nelze mýt vodou a lze jej pouze otírat suchým měkkým hadříkem. 
• Nejezděte s výrobkem v nebezpečných oblastech, jako jsou veřejné ulice, rampy, strany bazénu či schodiště. 
• Dbejte na to, aby dítě nebylo v blízkosti pohybující se hračky nebo aby se nepřibližovalo k pohybujícím se 

kolečkům. 

 
Upozornění: 

• Tento výrobek je určen pouze pro děti od 12 do 36 měsíců. 
• Montáž a výměnu baterií může provádět pouze dospělá osoba. 
• Tento výrobek musí být používán pouze pod dohledem dospělé osoby. 
• Před použitím si pozorně přečtěte tyto pokyny a uschovejte je pro budou potřebu. 
• Balení obsahuje důležité informace, které je třeba uchovat. 
• Po vybalení obal uchovávejte mimo dosahu dítěte, ihned jej zlikvidujte, nedovolte dítěti hrát si s ním. Děti mají 

přísně zakázáno hrát si s plastovým sáčkem, hrozí nebezpečí udušení! 
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PROSÍM, ČTĚTE POZORNĚ A UCHOVEJTE PRE BUDÚCU POTREBU 
Ďakujeme, že ste si vybrali náš produkt. Věnujte prosím trochu času, aby ste si prečítali dôležité informácie a bezpečnostné 
pokyny, ktoré zabezpečia mnoho rokov šťastného a bezpečného používania. 

 
Pokyny na používanie batérií a upozornenie: 

1. Sú potrebné 3x 1,5 AA batérie (nie sú súčasťou balenia). 
2. Pri vkladaní batérií dbajte na správnu polaritu a hodnotu napätia; batérie nesmie byť skratované. 
3. Nenabíjateľné batérie nemôžno dobíjať. 
4. Dobíjacie batérie možno nabíjať iba pod dohľadom dospelej osoby. 
5. Dobíjacie batérie musia byť pred nabíjaním vybraté z výrobku. 
6. Nemiešajte rôzne typy batérií alebo staré a nové batérie. 
7. Batérie musia byť umiestnené v správnej polarite. 
8. Vybitú batériu ihneď vyberte z výrobku. 
9. Napájacie svorky nesmie byť skratované. 

 
Vloženie batérií: 

1. Stlačením horného tlačidla otvorte úložný box. 
2. Pomocou skrutkovača odskrutkujte skrutky a otvorte kryt priestoru na batérie. 
3. Vložte 3 AA batérie v správnej polarite (batérie nie sú súčasťou balenia). 
4. Zatvorte kryt priestoru na batérie a utiahnite skrutky. 
5. Upevnite ľavú a pravú základňu na bočné strany a utiahnite skrutky. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



Popis produktu: 

 
 
 
 
            1. Tlačidlo hudby 

2. Otvor pre loptičky 

3. Otvor v tvare srdca 

8. Otvro v tvare           4. Otvor v tvare 
Hviezdy trojuholníka

   
   
    

            5. Korálky 

6. Ozubené kolieska 

9. Rotujúce lopatky           7. Rotujúce guličky 

10. Ústa 

 

 

 

 

             

 

 

 

 

1. Tlačidlo hudby: Stlačením tohto tlačidla spustíte prehrávanie dynamickej hudby. Stlačením tlačidla a jeho 
pridržaním na 3 sekundy hudbu zastavíte. Krátkym stlačením tlačidla zvolíte prehrávanie ďalšej skladby. 

2. Otvor pre loptičky: Vhoďte loptičky, príp. ďalšie tvary (trojuholník, hviezdu, srdiečko) dovnútra a sledujte, ako 
padajú do úst. Spustí sa zvukový efekt. 

3. Otvor v tvar srdiečka: Pripojte pomocou magnetu tvar srdca k príslušnému otvoru a počujete zábavné zvukové 
efekty. 

4. Otvor v tvar hviezdičky: Pripojte pomocou magnetu tvar hviezdičky k príslušnému otvoru a počujete zábavné 
zvukové efekty. 

5. Korálky: Pohybujte korálky hore a dole, aby ste zlepšili jemné motorické zručnosti dieťaťa. 
6. Ozubené kolieska: Otáčajte kolieskami v smere alebo v protismere hodinových ručičiek a počujete zároveň 

melódiu. 
7. Rotujúce guličky: Pohybom loptičky dopredu alebo dozadu vydávajú vniřní korálky zvukové efekty. 
8. Otvor v tvar trojuholníka: Pripojte pomocou magnetu tvar trojuholníka k príslušnému otvoru a počujete 

zábavné zvukové efekty. 
9. Rotujúce lopatky: Posuňte je v smere alebo proti smeru hodinových ručičiek 
10. Ústa 

 
  



 
 
 
 

 

11. Tlačíidlo ON/OFF 

 

 

 

            12. Včielka 

 

 

            13. Tlačidlo 
            úložného boxu 

 

 

 

 

            14. Úložný box 

 

 

15. Tlačidlo regulácie 
rýchlosti 

 

 

 
 
 
 

11. Tlačidlo ON/OFF: Posunutím tlačidla hračku zapnete/vypnete alebo vyberete nízku/vysokú hlasitosť. (Prvá 
pozícia je nízka hlasitosť, druhá pozícia je vysoká hlasitosť.) 

12. Včielka: Posuňte ju hore / dole a spustí sa zvuk. 
13. Tlačidlo úložného boxu: Stlačením tohto tlačidla otvoríte úložný priestor. 
14. Úložný box: Môže byť použitý na pridanie predmetu za účelom zaistenia väčšej stability. 
15. Tlačidlo regulácie rychlostii: Ovládacie tlačidlo je umiestnené na zadnom koliesku. U batoliat, ktorí sa práve 

učia robiť prvé krôčiky, ním otočte do uzamknutej polohy. Táto poloha nedovolí chodci pohybovať sa príliš 
rýchlo. Otočte ju do odomknutej polohy pre obratnejšie batoľatá. Táto poloha umožní chodci pohybovať sa 
rýchlejšie. 

 
 
 
  



Dôležité upozornenie: 

• Výrobok nie je vozidlo, nikdy s ním nejazdite po ceste. Výrobok používajte iba pod úplným dohľadom dospelej 
osoby. 

• Výrobok nesmie používať deti mladšie ako 12 mesiacov. 
• Tento výrobok je určený pre deti od 12 do 36 mesiacov. 
• Tento výrobok by mal byť inštalovaný dospelou osobou a pred každým použitím by mal byť skontrolovaný, ak 

nevykazuje nejaké vady. 
• Tento výrobok nie je možné umývať vodou a možno ho len utierať suchou mäkkou handričkou. 
• Nejazdite s výrobkom v nebezpečných oblastiach, ako sú verejné ulice, rampy, strany bazéna či schodisko. 
• Dbajte na to, aby dieťa nebolo v blízkosti pohybujúce sa hračky alebo aby sa nepribližovali k pohyblivým 

kolieskam. 

 
Upozornenie: 

• Tento výrobok je určený iba pre deti od 12 do 36 mesiacov. 
• Montáž a výmenu batérií môže vykonávať len dospelá osoba. 
• Tento výrobok musí byť používaný len pod dohľadom dospelej osoby. 
• Pred použitím si pozorne prečítajte tieto pokyny a odložte ich pre budú potrebu. 
• Balenie obsahuje dôležité informácie, ktoré je potrebné uchovať. 
• Po vybalení obal uchovávajte mimo dosahu dieťaťa, ihneď ho zlikvidujte, nedovoľte dieťaťu hrať sa s ním. Deti 

majú prísne zakázané hrať sa s plastovým sáčkom, hrozí nebezpečenstvo udusenia! 
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